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PETITION FOR GRANT OF LOCATION F 4
WIRES, CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUI O |
City of Somerville, Massachuseifs 8 %
In Board of Aldermen é

Date February 4, 2008

RESPECTFULLY REPRESENTS NextG o ; He
East, (hereinafter known as the PETITIONER), that it desires to pnstruct upor, 4

under or across the public way(s) of the City of Somerville, wires, ‘cables, polds, pi
abutments condults or fixtures. t&

WHEREFORE, the PETITIONER prays that, after due notice and public hearing as
prov1ded by law, the Board of Aldermen may by Order grant to the PETITIONER
permission fo construct, in accordance with plan(s) dated January 24, 2008, the following
(describe work): .

PETITIONER rqspegtt;ully vepresents that it desires to install, locate, and attach conduit, fiber
optic cab!%s and tel nmumcatmns network equipment (“Egquipment”) to and on existing utility
poles and/or sreétliy ‘ts m, atross, and over certain public streets, lanes, highways, and places of
the City of chw-v F.qu:pment is to be owned, operated, maintained, controlled, and/or
used exclus:vgly by. PETI‘I‘IONER and is proposed to be focated. substantlally &s shown on the
map marked {prrkw g wedpy, 1/24/08” and plans, and exhibits compnsmg petmon marked
MPC161 GMASQMGBN R3, and filed herewith, ;

The PBTITIONER understands and agress that:

1. PET I‘I‘IONBR shall locate and compl,ete all work as specified and approved by the
City

2. PETITIONBR shall comply with the requlrcments of existing ordinances and such s
mhy.'het;aﬂcr be adopted governing the construction.

3. PETITIONER shall perform all wotk to the. requirements and satisfaction of the
Departmerit of Public Works or other such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by
the City.

Yor the PETITIO% ; :
Signature:

2. D-0)\

s

BT

e

Name: Kosta Jovano Ic

Title: Local Manager - Network Real Estate

Mailing Address: 97 York Avenue, Randolph MA 02368

Telephone; (508) 717-4759
Date: February 4, 2008
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ORDER FOR GRANT OF LOCATION FOR
WIRES, CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUITS OR FIXTURES

City of Somerville, Massachusetts
In Board of Aldermen

WHEREAS, NextG Networks of N, Inc dba NextG Networks East (hereinafter known as the
PETITIONER) has petitioned for permission to construct upon, along, under or across the public

way(s) of the City of Somerville, the following (describe work):

Installation, location, and attachment of conduit, fiber optic cables and telecommunications
network equipment (“Equipment”) to and an existing utility poles and/or streetlights in, across,
and over certain public streefs, lanes, highways, and places of the City of Somerville, The
Equipment is to be owned, oporated, maintained, controlled, and/or used exclusively by
PETITIONER, and is proposed to be located substantially as shown on the map marked
“Working Copy” and dated January 24, 2008 and plans, and exhibits comprising petition marked
MPC1016MASOMGEN R3; : ;

AND WHEREAS, notice has been given and a hearing held on said pefition as provided by law;
NOW THERERORE BE IT

ORDERED that the PETITIONER be and hereby is granted permission by the Board of

Aldermen to complete the consfruction described above, all in accordance with the following

conditions:

1. PETTTIONER shall locate and complete all work as shown by plan(s) dated
JULY 17, 2008 , and as may have been amended by the City.

2. PETITIONER shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as may -

hereafter be adopted governing the construction.
3. PETITIONER shall perform all work to the requirements and satisfaction of the Department
of Public Works or other such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by the City.

Approved by the Board of Aldermen on the _171H__ day of JULY ,2008
A True Record. Aftest: m— Date: __JULY 17 2008
City Clerk -
Certificate

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Aldermen on the _17TH

dayof ULy ,20 08, after due notice and public hearing as presctibed by Section
22 of Chapter 166 of the General Laws and any additions or amendments thereto, said public

hearing held in said City on the 137H  day of MARCH , 2008, and recorded with -

the records of Grant of Location Orders of said City, in Book Xy R Page 486

Certified. Attest: ___&' Date: JULY 17, 2008

City Clerk
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EXHIBIT “A”

1. With regai'd to the following specific pole locations, PETITIONER agrees as
follows: '

a,

Node pole 2¢-8b - On Sometville Ave at Craigie Sireet. To conform to
new lighting as part of the Somerville Ave renovation project, Pefitioner
will purchase and install a “Washington Post” style pole and light. This is
anew pole installation -- it will not be a replacement, Petitioner agrees
that it shall own and maintain the pole and the light fixture, and the City
will maintain, repair and replace the light bulb as necessary. Petitioner
will pay all costs for power to the light. Petitioner shall install banner
brackets at the direction of the City at the time of the pole installation.

Node pole 2d-14 - Directly in front of Citizens Bank on Bow Street and
Warren Street. Same arrangement as 1(a) above. This new pole will be
installed next to an existing streetlight. Once the Petitioner completes
installation of the new pole, the City may elect to inform the Petitioner to
seek approval from the pole owner, NStat, to remove the existing concrete
pole. Petitioner shall restore the sidewalk once the old pole is removed.

Node pole 2d-20b - Intersection of Pearl & Cross Streets. Petitioner
agrees to purchase and install a new steel pote matching the style of the
existing concrete poles in the area, witha single cobra head streetlight
fixture. Tt will be mounted next to the existing traffic signal pole.
Petitioner will own and maintain the new pole. City will maintain, repair,
and replace the light bulb as necessary. Petitioner shall pay all costs of
power to the light.

Node Pole 2d-19 - Intersection of Pearl & Medford Streets. Petitioner
agrees to purchase and install a new steel pole matching the style of the
existing NStar concrete pole with a double cobra head light fixture.
Petitioner agrees that it shall own and maintain the pole and the light
fixture, and the City will maintain, repair and replace the light bulbs as
necessary. Petitioner will pay all costs for powet to the lights. Once the
Petitioner completes installation of the new pole, the City may elect to
inform the Petitioner to seek approval from the pole owner, NStat, to
remove the existing concrete pole. Petitioner shall restore the sidewalk
once the old pole is removed. '

9. Petitioner agrees that any material deviations to NextG's Equipment under
the petition shall be subject to review by the City’s DPW Commissioner and
may require additional approval by the City;
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. Petitioner shall remove all NextG Equipment from any poles being replaced
within thirty (30) days of the date written notice is received by NextG that
replacement poles are being erected for the pole upon which NextG
Equipment is installed;

. Tn the event Petitioner is notified of a need in any of the twenty-nine (29)
Jocations for public safety apparatus, the Petitioner agrees to provide the
fibers along said locations to provide connectivity for the City’s exclusive use
for public safety purposes;

. Petitioner shall not be permiited to install equipment/ utility boxes in any
locations other than the twenty-nine (29) locations specifically identified in its
petition;

. Notices: All notices which shall or may be given pursuant to this Agreement shall be
in writing and delivered personally or transmitted (a) through the United States mail,
by registered or certified mail, postage prepaid; (b) by means of prepaid overnight
delivery service; or (c) by facsimile or email transmission, if a hard copy of the same
is followed by delivery through the U. 8. mail or by overnight delivery service as just
described, addressed to the City at Somerville City Hall and to Petitioner as follows:
NEXTG NETWORKS OF NY, INC., Atin.: Contracts Administration, 2216
O'Toole Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131 with a copy to Nixon Peabody LLP, Atin:
Kevin P. Joyce, Esq., 100 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02110. -

D) Sheei5 - by foome L5
/S Mot “2 | |

LA B
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JOHN].LONG
Oy CLERK

CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Crty CLERK’S OFFICE

JOSEPH A. CURTATONE
MAYOR

March 4, 2008

NOTICE

In compliance with the requirements of law, you are hereby notified that the Board
of Aldermen will hold a Public Hearing on the following Petition. You and other
members of the public are invited to attend and be heard.

PETITION: NexiG Networks of NY, Inc., seeks a Grant of Location to install

PLACEK:

PURPOSE:

conduit and attach equipment to existing utility and street light poles
in the vicinity of property owned by you, at the locations described
on the “Street Listing of Total Proposed Fiber Routing—Aerial and
Underground,” printed on the reverse.

Aldetmanic Chambers, 2 Floor, City Hall, 93 Highland Avenue.
Thursday, March 13, 2008, at 7:00 PM.

This work is necessary for Next(G to operate its telecommunications
network in Somerville and the region NextG intends to add new
fiber optic cable in underground conduits andon existing utility
poles, and to install telecommunications equipment. As this is a new
system, existing services should not be impacted.

John J. Long
City Clerk

Crry HALL o 93 HIGHLAND AVENUE ¢ SOMERVILLE, MASSACIZUSEI TS 02143
(617) 6256600 EXY. 4100 & 'TTY: (866) 8084851 @ FAX: {617) 6254239
EMALL: jlong@ci somerville.ma.us ¢ wwnv.cl somervillemaus
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NextG Networks

To Accompany Pelition of NexiG
Municipality: Somerville

ks of NY inc, dba Next
Next G Petition Number: _P_C_1_0_‘LQMA_0MQE_B_

trept Listing of Total Proposed Fiber Routing —Aerlal and Undergroun
‘ Including Equipment Node Locations

Alblon 8t: Infersection of Ceniral St to Cedar St
Arlington St; Intersection of Lincoln St fo Hathom 5t
Assembly Square Drive: From Mystic Drive to Map
101, Block B, Lot 1
Avon 8t; Intersection of School St to Central St
Beacon 8t: Between Dickenson and KentSis
Belmont St: Intarsection of Summer St to 77 Belmont
Bonair 8t: Between Macerthur & Cross Sis
Boston St; Betwesn Washington and Greenville Sis
Broadway: Intersection of Marshall St to Temple St
Brook St: Betwean Cross & Glen Sts
Cadar 8t: Intersection of Alblon 8t fo RR overpass
Central St: intersection of Avon St to Willoughby St
Columbus Av: Between Washington and Walnut Sts
Concord Av: Belween Beacon and Prospact Sis
Craigle St: Interseotion of Summer Stto Somerviia Av
Cross $t: Between Brook & Bonair Sts
Dane 8f: Betwsen Vilage St and Somerville Av
Edgar Av: Intersection of Jaques St to Meacham St

Evergresn Av: intersection of Sycamore St to Marshall

St
Fenwick St: Intersection of Jacques St to Broadway
Fiint 8¢: Betweon Frankiin & Rush Sis
Franklin St: intersection of Washington St to Fint St
Freemont 8t; entire langth
Glen St: Between Brook & Flint Sis
Granite St intersection of Dane St to Knapp St
Hathom St: Between Arlingion St & Broadway
Hincklsy St Between Broadway and Richardson St
innerbekt Rel: Between New Washington St and 3% Ay
Jaques St: Intersaction of Temple St to Edgar Av
Knapyp 8t: Interssction of Granlts St to Osgood St
Landers St: entire length
Lincoln Av: Intersection of Mt Vernon St to Lincoln 8t
Lincoin St: Intersection of Lincoln Av to Arlington St
Lowelt St: Betwaen Richardson and Alblon Sts
MacArthur 8t: Batween Bonalr & Broadway

MPC1016MASOMGEN-R3

Main 8t From Fremont St to the Medford City Line

MansReld St: From Washington Stto Somerville Av

Marshall 5t: Befween Broadwey and Pearl St

Moacham 5t: Between Edgar Av and Fremont St

Madford St: Between Washington St and the
Cambridge Cily Line

Monmouth 8t: From Intersection with Centraj St to 72
Monmouth St

Mt Vernon St Infersection of Washington St to Mystic
Av

 Museum St; From Beacan Stfo Cambridge City Line

Mystic Av: Between Templo & Grant Sis

Osgood St: entire length

Peart St: Betwsen Marshall & Medford Sls

Peart St Batween Rush and Cross Sts

Porter 8t: intersection of Summer St fo Porter Av

Proparzl Way: Betwaen Vine and Vilage Sts

Putnam Rd: intersection of Temple Rd to Ten Hills Rd

Richardson 8f: Between Hinckley and Lowell Sis

Rush 8t: Intersection of Fint St fo Pearl St

School 8t: Between Landers and Avon Sts

Summer S Between Schoal and Walnut Sts, also
hetwseen Porter and Cenfral Sis

Sycamore St: Betwaen Willoughby St and Evargreen
Av

Temple Rd: intersection of Mystic Av to Putnam Rd

Vitiage 8t: Batween Properzi Way and Dane St

Vine $t: Between Beacon St and Properzl Way

Warren Av: Between Columbus Av and Bow St

Warren 8t: Between Mediord St and lhe Cambridge
Cily Line

Walnut St: Betwean Columbus Av and Bow St

Washington St: Beginning at the Clty Line westerly o
fhe infersection of Columbus Av

Willoughby $t: Between Ceniral and Sycamore Sts

Wyatt St — Between Concord Av and Perry St




RF Approval for Microcell Project

Customer: MetroPCS
Project Name: Boston Area 2d (Somerville) 1/31/2008
Remote Site Locations
Remate Sita Latitude (Decimal | Longitude {Decimal
item # Pole Numbar | Degrees WGS 84) | Dagreas WGS 84) Street Address/Cross Straet Antenna Type
2d-01b 1469 42.397140 -71,09957 At the intersection of Main 5t and Bow St 48" Omni Antenna
197 Fremont Stnear E. Altion St and Fraront St
2d-02b 12 42400050 -71.09659 intersecion 48" Omni Antenna
2d-03d NIA 42397420 -71.108121 Hinckley St & Broadway 48" Omni Antenna
Across housa # 17 on Evergreen (Near the intersection
2d-04¢ 119-3 42391330 -71.00542 of School St and Evergreen St) 26" Omni Antenna
2d-05 55730 42.397010 -71.10806 270 Cedar St 26" Omni Antenna
2d-D6c 7 42.380480 -T1.1411 At the intersection of Porter St and Brastow Av 48" Omni Antenna
2d-07 N/A 42.387800 -71.10807 Bsimont Street 48" Omni Antenna
2d-08b N/A 42.385090 -71.112893 Somerville Ave, Elm St and Craigie St 48" Omni Antenna
2d-09b illegible 42,391510 -71.1067 Albion St & Woodbine St 48* Omni Antenna
2d-10¢ 3 42.389540 -71.10151 On Wiiloughby batween Sycamore and Central St | 48* Omni Antenna
On School St (near the intersection of School Stand
2d-11b 164-8 42.384620 -71.10027 Summer St) 48" Omni Antenna
2d-12b N/A 42383820 -71.10275 At the intersection of Granite St and Landers st 48" Omni Antenna
2d-13c¢ 17916 42377770 -71.10154 On Pemry Street (opposile pole # 45} 48" Omni Antenna
2d14b NIA 42380060 -71.09604 Webster Ave & Washington St. 48" Omni Antenna
At the intersection of Concord Ave, Prospect St, and
2d-15 N/A 42,377080 -71.09567 Webster ave 48" Omnl Antenna
2d-16 4 42382510 -71.09271 Intersecion of Greenvilte at and Boston St 48" Omnl Antenna
2d-17h BE20-11 42.386320 -71.10397 74 Avon St. 26" Omni Antenna
24-18 293-8 42.385510 -71.09736 ‘ 60 Putnam St 48" Omnl Antenna
2d-19 N/A 42388230 -71.08622 Intersection of Pear st and Medford 5{ 48" Omni Antenna
2d-20b NIA 42.385690 -71.08787 intersection of Cross and Pear! St 48° Omni Antenna
In front of house # 8 on Putnam Rd (near Pulnam Rd
2d-21b 2 42,306480 -71.08561 and and Ten Hill Rd intersection) 48" Omni Anfenna
2d-22 52 42.394780 -71.09131 Derby St and Temple St . 48" Omyii Antenna
2d-23b BECO 122-1 42389160 -71.08795 8 MacArthur St 48" Omni Antenna
Back in the parking lot of Gray building {near Assembly
2d-24b 33131 42.387590 -71.07769 Sq. Drive and Myslic Ave Intersection) 48" Omnl Antenna
2d-26 543-2 42.378640 -71.08094 Inner Belt Rd and First Ave 48" Omni Antenna
Right in front of house # 28 on Monmouth St {near
2d-36 234-3 42.385540 ~71.1067 Monmouth St and Harvard St intersection) 48" Omni Antanna
On Flint St {near the intersection of Franklin stand Flint]
24-37 126-1 42.383750 -71.08488 8 48" Omni Antenna |
On Hathom St near Broadway and Hathorn St
2d-38 2 42.386600 -71.08201 intersection . 48" Omni Antenna
2d-40 llegible 42395570 -71.09813 On Ferwick Street (Near intersection of Broadway) | 48" Omni Antenna







ORDER FOR GRANT OF LOCATION YOR
WIRES, CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUITS OR FIXTURES

City of Somerville, Massachusetis
In Board of Aldermen

WHEREAS, NextG Networks of NY, Inc dbe NextG Networks East (hereinafter known as the
PETITIONER) has petitioned for permission to construct upen, along, under or across the public
way(s) of the City of Somerville, the following (describe work):

Installation of fiber optic cable along Lowell Street, as follows:

Beginning at Pole 325/38 at the intersection of Lowell Street and Summer Street proceeding
northerly along existing poles to pole 215/18, then teansitioning to new underground conduit
across Highland Avenue for a length of approximately 290 feet, rising back up on pole 215/20
and continuing aerially to pole 215/23 on Albion Street. This connects with a previously
approved grant of location on both Albion and Lowell Streets, The total length of this segment,
including new conduit, is approximately 1,450 feet. .

AND WHEREAS, notice has been given and a hearing held on said petition as provided by law;
NOW THEREFORE BE IT

ORDERED that the PETITIONER be and hereby is granted permission by the Board of

Aldermen to complete the construction described above, all in accordance with the following

conditions:

1. PETITIONER shall locate and complete all work as shown by plan(s) dated _10/30/08 , and
as may have been amended by the City., ’

2. PETITIONER shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as may
hereafter be adopted governing the construction.

3, PETITIONER shall perform all work to the requirements and satisfaction of the Department
of Public Works or other such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by the City.

Approved by the Board of Aldermen on the _11TR __ day of DECEMBER ,2008
A True Record, Attest: - d ofn...” Date: DECEMRER 11TH, 2008 -
City Clerk :
Certificate

T hereby cerfify that the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Aldermen on the _117TH
day of DECEMBER ,20_08 , after due notice and public hearing as prescribed by Section
22 of Chapter 166 of the General Laws and any additions or amendments thereto, said public
hearing held in said City onthe 2575 dayof _novempgn  , 2008 , and recorded with
the records of Grant of Location Orders of said City, in Book gy ,Page 494 .

Certified. Attest: :94&-— J %; ) Date: DECEMBER 11, 2008

City Clerk
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PETITION FOR GRANT OF LOCATION FOR
WIRES, CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUTTS OR FISTURES

City of Somerville, Masgachusetts
In Board of Aldermen

Date September M 2008

RESPECTFULLY REPRESENTS NextG Networks of NY, Inc, dbg NextG Networks
Bast, (hereinafter known as the PETITIONER), that it desires to construct upon, along,

under or across the public way(s) of the City of Somerville, wites, cables, poles, piers,
abutments, conduits or fixtures,

WHEREFORE, the PETITIONER prays that, after due notice and public hearing as

provxded by law, the Board of Aldermen may by Order grant to the PETITIONER

permission to construct, in accordance with plan(s) dated August 13, 2008, the following
(describe work):

Installation of four 1 ¥ inch teleduct conduits heginning at the unnumbered utifity pole most
northerly on the east side of Lincoln Street approxnnately 8 feet to a proposed pullbox in Lincoln
Street, then proceeding northerly across Broadway in narrow trench vertical defecting conduit to
] proposed putlbox adjacent to pole 18/2 on Austin Street, a distance of Approxinrately 167 feet,
then running approximately 12 feet with four 1 %4 inch teleduet conduits to pole 18/2,

The PETITIONER understands and agrees that:
1. PETITIONER shall locate and complete all work as specified and approved by the
City.

2. PETITIONER shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as
. may hereafter be adopted governing the construction.

3. PETITIONER shall perform all work to the requirements and satisfaction of the
Department of Public Works or other. such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by
the City. -

For the PETITIONER.
Signature:

Name: Kosta Jovanovic

Title: Local Manager - Network Real Estate

Mailing Address: 97 York Avenue, Randolph MA 02368

Telephone: (508) 717-4759

Date: September 42008
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ORDER FOR GRANT OF LOCATION FOR
WIRES, CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUITS OR FIXTURES

City of Somexville, Massachusetts
In Board of Aldermen

WHEREAS, NextG Networks of NY, Ino dba NextG Networks East (hereinafter known as the
PETITIONER) has petitioned for permission to construct upon, along, under or across the public

way(s) of the City of Somerville, the following (describe work):

Instalfation of four 1 % inch teleduct conduits beginning at the nnunmbered utility pole most northerly on
the east side of Lincoln Street approximately 8 feet to a proposed puilbox in Lincoln Street, then
proceeding northetly across Broadway in narrow trench vertical defecting conduit to 2 proposed pullbox
adjacent to pole 18/2 on Austin Street, a distance of approximately 167 feet, then running approximately
12 feet with four 1 % inch teleduct conduits to pole 18/2.

AND WHEREAS, notice has been given and a heating held on said petition as provided by law;
NOW THEREFORE BE IT ' .

ORDERED that the PETITIONER be and hereby is granted permission by the Board of

Aldermen to complete the construction: described above, all in accordance with the following

conditions: ’

1. PRTITIONER shall locate and complete all work as shown by plan(s) dated

, and as may have been amended by the City,

2. PETITIONER shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as may
hereafier be adopted governing the construction.

3. PETITIONER shall perform all work to the requirements and satisfaction of the Department
of Public Works or other such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by the City.

Approved by the Board of Aldermen on the _ 25TH day of NOVEMBER . ,2008

A True Eeco;:i:l."}\ttest: jﬂ‘r—v j Date: NOVEMBER 25TH, 2008
City Clerk

Certificate

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order. was é,dopted by the Board of Aldermen on the __ 25TH
day of BOVEMBER _ ,20 08 , after due notice and public hearing as presctibed by Section
22 of Chapter 166 of the General Laws and any additions or amendments thereto, said public
hearing held in said City onthe _25TR _ day of ROVEMBER ,20 0B and recorded with
the records of Grant of Location Orders of said City,inBook _ XV ,Page 496

Certified. Attest: Date: _ROVEMBER 25, 2008

City Clerk
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_ PETITION FOR GRANT OF LOCATION FOR
WIRES, CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUITS OR FIXTURES

 City of Somerville, Massachusetts
In Board of Aldermen

Date: September [( , 2008

RESPECTFULLY REPRESENTS Next(d Networks of NY, Inc. dba NextG Networks
~ East, (hereinafier known gy the PETITIONER), that it desires to construct upon, along,
under or across the public way(s) of the City of Somerville, wires, cables, poles, piers,
abutments, conduits or fixtures.

WHEREFORE, the PETITIONER. prays that, after due notice and public hearing as -

provnded by law, the Board of Aldermen may by Order grant to the PETITIONER
permission to construct, in accordance with plan(s) dated March 6, 2008, the following
{describe work): -

Installation of fiber optic cable, NextG Optical Rgpegter Equipment and po!e top Antenna at the
foflowing 3 locations on existing wood utility poles:

18 Benedict Street (Ward 1) —Pole 28/3 - <
3 Central Strect (Ward 2) — Pole 56/2 ‘
Beacon St (near NE corner Washington St Ward 2) - Pole 142/16

The PETITIONER understands and agrees that:

1. PETITIONER shall locate and complete all work as specified and approved by the
City.

2. PRTITIONER shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as
may hereafter be adopted governing the construction.

3. PETITIONER shall perform all work to the requiremeiits and satisfaction of the
Department of Public Works or other such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by
the City.

For the PETITIONER:
Signature:

Name: Kosta Jovanovic

Title; Local Manager - Network Real Estate

Mailing Address: 97 York Avenue, Randolph MA (2368
Telephone: (508) 717-4759

Date: September zf 2008
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ORDER FOR GRANT OF LOCATION FOR
WIRES CABLES, POLES, PIERS, ABUTMENTS, CONDUITS OR FIXTURES

City of Somerville, Massachusetis
In Board of Aldermen

WHEREAS, NextG Networks of NY. Inc dba NextG Networks Bast (hereinafier known as the

PETITIONER) has petitioned for permission to construct upon, aleng, under or across the public
way(s) of the City of Sometville, the following (describe work): _

Installation of fiber optic cable, NextG Optical Repeater Equipment and pole top Antenna at the following
3 locations on existing wood utility poles:

18 Benedict Street (Ward 1) —Pole 28/3
3 Central Street (Ward 2) —Pole 56/2.
Beacon St (near NE corner Washington St)(Ward 2)— Pole 142/16

AND WHEREAS, notice has been given and a hearing held on said petition #s provided by Iaw,
NOW THEREFORE BEIT

ORDERED that the PETITIONER be and hereby is granted permission by the Board of

Aldermen to complete the construction described above, all in accordance with the followmg

conditions:

1. PETITIONER shall locate and complete all work as shown by plan(s) dated

, and as may have been amended by the City.

2. PETITIONER shall comp!y with the requitements of existing ordinances and such as may
hereafter be adopted governing the construction.

3. PETITIONER shall perform all work to the requirements and satisfaction of the Department
of Public Works or other such officer(s) as may be hereafter appointed by the City.

Approved by the Board of Aldermen onthe  25TH day of NOVEMRER 20 08 ,

A True Record. Attest: J (7 ate: NOVEMBER 25TH, 2008

City Clerk
Certificate

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Aldermen on the __ 25%H
day of __ NOVEMBER ,20 08 | after due notice and public hearing as prescribed by Section
22 of Chapter 166 of the General Laws and any additions or amendments thereto, said public
hearing held in said City on the 25TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2008, and recorded with
the records of Grant of Location Orders of said City, in Book xy ,Page 495

Certified. Attest:

City Clerk s

Date: NOVEMBER 25TH, 2008
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- G CIry OF SON.[BRVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS . qerice
0 g  DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WERK fnie.na
L JoserPH A. CURTATONE
_ MAYOR
STAN Koty , | . Rick-WiLLETTR
Commissioner _ . Director of Operations
February 26, 2008 ) '
The Honotable Board of Alderthen RE: Grant of Location Request:
. City Hall NextG Networks, Inc.
93 Highlend Avenue - Instail Conduti Varions Lonations ,
. Somerville, MA 02143 .
‘Dear Board Members:

Preliminary approval is recommended for the petition and plan of NextG Netwarks of  *-
NY, Inc. to install apprommm)y three thousand six hundred twenty tim (3,623) feet of
condult at varous locations throughout the city.
This recommendation is made with reference tnNextG 8 letter ofFebmlxy4 2007 and
plan of November 12, 2007 (rovised January 24, 2008) upon stipulation that the Grant of
Location is subject to: a resexvation of rescission by the Bosrd of Aldermen;
indemnification of the City for ali liability arising from said Grant; all permit procedures,
conditions and appxovals of municipa! utilities; protection of existing infrastracture; and
complete swiace mpmr restoration and maintenance. As-built drowings required,
This work is necessary in order to operate jts telecommunications nstwmk within the city
and region: Apubhoheaxhgnndnhnﬂternoﬂﬁmtmnmrequ&ed

Cg: Charles B. O'Bsden, P.E., City Engineer

1 FRANEY ROAD » SOMEVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02145
O (617) 6236600 Bxr. 5100 » Fax: (617) 6237649 8
WWW.OLEOMBRVELE MA.US



RECEIVE™ 1:x2 17 2008

CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

JosePH A. CURTATONE
MAYOR

S1AN Koty Rick WILLETTE
Comnissioner Director of Operations

March 13, 2008
Ralph J. Canina
Market Director - Boston
NextG Networks, Inc.
97 York Ave., Randolph, MA 02368

Re: Electric meters.

Mr. Ralph J. Canina.

The City of Somerville/Superintendent of Lights and Lines prohibits the
installation of all meters and metering equipment on utility poles. This has been local
policy determined by the Superintendent through City Ordinance Authority
{Superintendent of Electric Lights & Lines, Duties and Responsibilities).

If I can be of assistance please call my office Monday thra Friday 8-4pm.

DB

Steven MacEachem
Superintendent of Highways
and Lights & Lines

1 Franey Rd.

Somerville, Ma. 02145
617-625-6600x5510

1 FRANEY ROAD ® Soarrénvm, MaASSACHUSETTS 02145
O (617) 625-6600 Ex. 5100 * Fax: (617) 623-7649 g
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